KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR
TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form T-1 April 2004 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

Check Applicable Boxes:		
✓ Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells**	Effective Date of Transfer: May 1 2007	
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells**	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 137500	
Gas Gathering System:	Lease Name: Boy Scout	
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:		
Spot Location:feet from N / S Line	Sec. 14 Twp. 17 R. 21 VE W	
feet from E / W Line	Legal Description of Lease: See attached sheets	
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:	NW14 and SW14 of sec 14-17-21E RECEIVED	
Entire Project: Yes No	County: Miami KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION	
Number of Injection Wells**	Production Zone(s): Peru Squirrel JAN 0 7 2008	
Field Name: paola-rantoul	talastian Tonaka, none	
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	Injection Zone(s): CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS	
Surface Pit Permit No.: none	feet from N / S Line of Section	
(API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul)	feet from F / W Line of Section	
Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling	Haul-Off Workover Drilling	
Past Operator's License No. 6168	Contact Person: Lester Scheuneman	
Past Operator's Name & Address: Lester Scheuneman	Phone:	
27800 Pleasant Valley Road Wellsville Kansas 66092	Date: 12-28-2007	
Title: Owner	Signature: Loster Schoursman	
New Operator's License No. 3895	Contact Person: Bob Eberhart	
New Operator's Name & Address: Bobcat oilfield service Inc	Phone: 913-837-2823	
30805 Coldwater Road Louisburg Kansas 66053	Oil / Gas Purchaser: High Sierra Crude Oil & Marketing Inc	
Catherine Eberhart	Date: 12-28-2007 Signature: Cathrine Eberhars	
Title: President	Signature: Carrow Churchan	
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection	authorization, surface pit permit # has been	
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corpo	ration Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas	
Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership	o interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.	
is acknowleged as the	is acknowleged as the	
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit	
Permit No.: Recommended action:	permitted by No.:	
	,	
Date:	Date:	
Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature	
	PRODUCTION JAN 0 9 2008 UIC 1-8-08	
Mail to: Past Operator New Operator	District	

Side Two

Must Be Filed For All Wells

KDOR Lease No.: 137500	
* Lease Name: Boy Scout	* Location: n/w 1/4 and sw 1/4 of sec 14-17-21 east

Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from Section Line (i.e. FSL = Feet from South Line)	Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
1	15-121-27261 /	4580 Circle 3980 Circle	oil	prod
3	15-121-27548 🗸	2415 (SU) FNL 4023 (EV/FWI	oil	prod
4	15-121-27549	3066 SUFNL 3387 FELFWI	oil	prod
5	15-121-27554	2145 FSI)/FNL 3567 FEI/FWI	_ 11	prod
A-1	15-121-28336 🗸	2205 SUFNL 2850 EDFWI	oil	prod
A-2	15-121-28471 🗸	2146 (S)/FNL 3286 (F)/FWI	oil	prod
A-3	15-121-28337 🗸	2146 FS)/FNL 3015 FEI/FWI	-11	prod
A5	15-121-28275 🗸	2145 FSI/FNL 3861 FE/FW	oil	prod
B1	15-121-28334	2555 FSL 2876 FEL FWI	oil	prod
B2	15-121-28314	2555 ESI/FNL 3084 EDFW	oil	prod
B4	15-121-28427	2492 SIJ/FNL 3586 FEJ/FWI	_:I	prod
C1	15-121-28453 🗸	2830 (S)/FNL 2846 (EL)/FWI	oil	prod
C2	15-121-28287 🗸	2906 (SU)FNL 3192 (FE)FWI	oil	prod
C3	15-121-28284	2886 SI)FNL 3467 EE)/FWI	oil	prod
C35	15-121-28335 🗸	2748 FSI/FNL 3625 ELFWI	ail	prod
C4	15-121-28276	2886 (SL)FNL 3862 (EL)FWI	oil	prod
C45	15-121-28443	2627 SUFNL 3935 SUFWI	a:I	prod
C5	15-121-28311 🗸	3162 ESI/FNL 3980 FEI/FWI	oil	prod
C6	15-121-28317	2945 (SL)FNL 4295 (FEI)/FWI	oil	prod
D2	15-121-2 8288¥	3241 (SI) FNL 3113 (EL) FWI	oil	prod
D3	15-121-28429	3260 FSI/FNL 3231 FEI/FWI	ail .	prod N
D5	15-121-28277 🗸	3200 FSL/FNL 3566 FEL/FWI	oil	prod
D55	15-121-28431	3064 FSL)FNL 4408 FEL/FWI	- 11	prod

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

RECEIVED

JAN 0 7 2008

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section section please indicate which section each wall is leasted. section please indicate which section each well is located.

Side Two

Must Be Filed For All Wells

KDOR Lease No.: 137500	
* Lease Name: Boy Scout	* Location: n/w 1/4 and sw 1/4 of sec 14-17-21 east

Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from Section Line (i.e. FSL = Feet from South Line)	Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned
D6	15-121-28283 ✓	3260 Circle 3861 Circle	oil	prod
E2	15-121-28445	3463 FSL/FNL 3220 EL/FWL	oil	prod
E3	15-121-28290/	3497 FSL/FNL 3310 FEL/FWL	oil	prod
E4	15-121-28282 /	3487 FSI/FNL 3625 FEL/FWL	oil	prod
E5	15-121-28278	3417 SI/FNL 3841 FEUFWL	oil	prod
E55	15-121-28478	3477 FRIFNL 4051 FEDFWL	oil	prod
E6	15-121-28298/	3477 FSI/FNL 4058 FELYFWL	oil	prod
F4	15-121-28299 /	3908 FSI/FNL 3348 FFI/FWL	oil	prod
F5	15-121-28300 /	3713 FSI/FNL 3507 FEI/FWL	oil	prod
F6	15-121-28301 /	3910 ESI/FNL 3625 EEI/FWL	oil	prod
F7	15-121-28302 /	3950 FS)/FNL 3822 FE)/FWL	oil	prod
F8	15-121-28353 🗸	3990 FSI/FNL 4160 FEI/FWL	oil	prod
G3	15-121-28303 /	4157 FSIJFNL 3207 FEIJFWL	oil	prod
G4	15-121-28315√	4187 FSDFNL 3507 FEDFWL	oil	prod
G5	15-121-28304 🗸	2926 FSJ/FNL 4093 FEL/FWL	oil	prod
G6	15-121-28305 /	4186 (SUFNL 3921 (FEL)/FWL	oil	prod
G7	15-121-28354 🗸	4160 FSI/FNL 4300 FEL/FWL	oil	prod
H1	15-121-28472	4508 FSIJ/FNL 2864 FEIJ/FWL	oil	prod
H4	15-121-28430 🗸	3662 FSJ/FNL 4209 FEL/FWL	oil	prod
H5	15-121-28355 🗸	4440 FSL/FNL 4100 FEL/FWL	OIL	PROD
H55	15-121-28483 🗸	4540 FSIJ/FNL 4000 FEIJ/FWL	oil	prod
H6	15-121 - 28356 \(\end{array}	4380 FSI/FNL 4220 FEL/FWL	oil	prod
<u>[1</u>	15-121-28444	4857 FSUFNL 3088 FEWFWL	oil	prod
15	15-121-28341	4866 (-SL) 4590 FEY	OIL	Prod.

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

407500

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease.

of the original as the same remains of record Miami County Title Company, Inc. une 4 2007 Box 296 Paola, Kansas 66071 DATE RECORDED: 05/10/2007 10:17:06AM 913-294-4041 TOTAL FEES: 8.00 Metro 913-557-2694 ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the undersigned, Bobcat Oil Field Service, Inc., assignor, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Mark A. Doudna, Assignee, 100 percent of the working interest in and to the oil and gas lease dated December 18, 1979, from Marine P. Darby Real Estate Trust, Wm. F. Hendrick and D. E. McCullough, Trustees, Lessors, to Lester Scheuneman, Lessee, recorded in Book 280, page 545, insofar as said lease covers the following described land in Miami County, Kansas, towit: The West half of the north half of the North half of the Southwest Quarter (W ½ N ½ SW ¼) of Section 14, Township 17, Range 21, Miami County, Kansas, containing 20 acres, more or less, together with the rights incident thereto and the personal property thereon, appurtenant thereto or used or obtained in connection therewith. And for the same consideration, the Assignor covenants with the Assignee, its or his heirs, successors or assigns, that the Assignor is the lawful owner of and has good title to the interest above assigned in and to said lease, estate, rights and property, free and clear from all liens, encumbrances or adverse claims; that said lease is a valid and subsisting lease on the land above described, and all rentals and royalties due thereunder have been paid and all conditions necessary to keep the same in full force have been duly performed, and that the Assignor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever, lawfully claiming or to claim the same. Executed this 9th day of May, 2007. BOBCAT OIL FIELD SERVICE, INC. By Catherine Coberhart STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY OF MIAMI, SS: Acknowledged to before me this 94 day of May, 2007, by Catherine J. Eberhart. President of Bobcat Oil Field Service, Inc.. Selen K Jagler RECEIVED NOTATION COMMISSION Term expires: May 26, 2010. JAN 0 7 2008 NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas HELEN K. TAGLER CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS To Cornett The Property line Between our lease's This 20 GLRES WAS deeded To MARK AT the TIMEof Closing with lester. My lease Covers 180 Acres of The OrigiNA! [Miami County Register of Deeds] Page 1 of 1 5/11/ Thanks Bod Elenhand

STATE OF KANSAS, MIAMI COUNTY ss. I certify that this is a true and correct copy

Miami County Title Company, Inc.

Paola, Kansas 66071 913-294-4041 Metro 913-557-2694

ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

37127

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the undersigned, Lester Scheuneman and Phyllis Scheuneman, husband and wife, of Miami County, State of Kansas, hereinafter called "Assignors", for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Bobcat Oil Field Service, Inc., a Kansas corporation, hereinafter called "Assignee", an undivided seveneighths working interest in and to the Oil and Gas Lease dated December 18, 1979 from Marine P. Darby Real Estate Trust, Wm. F. Hendrick and D.E. McCulough Trustees, to Lester Scheuneman, recorded in Book 280, Page 545, office of the Register of Deeds, Miami County, Kansas, insofar as said lease covers the following described land situated in Miami County, State of Kansas, to-wit:

The North 200 acres, also described as: Northwest Quarter and the North Half of the North Half of the Southwest Quarter of the West Half of Section 14, Township 17, Range 21.

of Section 14, Township 17, Range 21, containing 200 acres more or less, together with the rights incident thereto and the personal property thereon, appurtenant thereto, or used or obtained in connection therewith.

And for the same consideration, the Assignors covenant with the Assignee, its successors and assigns; that the Assignors are the lawful owners of and have good title to the interest above assigned in and to said lease, estate, rights and property, free and clear from all liens, encumbrances or adverse claims; that said lease is a valid and subsisting lease on the land above described, and all rentals and royalties due thereunder have been paid and all conditions necessary to keep the same in full force have been duly performed, and that the Acceptable Commission

JAN 0 7 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

MIAMI COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS DATE RECORDED: 05/10/2007 10:17:05AM TOTAL FEES: 12.00 NTG AMOUNT: 0.00

> PAGES: 2 RECEIPT: 7965

warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever, lawfully claiming or to claim the same.

EXECUTED this $9^{1/4}$ day of May, 2007.

Lester Scheuneman

Phyllis Scheuneman

STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY OF MIAMI, ss:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State, on this 4th day of May, 2007, personally appeared Lester Scheuneman and Phyllis Scheuneman, husband and wife, to me personally known to be the identical persons who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the date and year last above written. My appointment expires: May 26, 2010

HELEN K. TAGLER My Appt. Exp.

> RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION CORPORATION

> > JAN 0 7 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS